ECAR Survey (EDUCAUSE) Graphic Snapshot of National Results

Valencia College participated in the national 2012 ECAR Student Technology Study by invitation from EDUCAUSE.
Over 100,000 undergraduate students from nearly 200 institutions responded to the survey this year.

This three-page handout was developed by EDUCAUSE to convey a snapshot of the national results.

We also have added the findings specific to Valencia College for comparison.

The final response count from Valencia: 783

Response rate: 10% (based on the sample of 8,163 students invited to take the survey).

The overall survey response rate nationally was approximately 9%, with a range from 1% to 41%.

A longer report of the national results from EDUCAUSE is available upon request and

it has been posted on the Valencia Institutional Assessment Website (www.valenciacollege.edu/via -> Surveys)

Laura Blasi, Director, Institutional Assessment

Contact: Iblasi@valenciacollege.edu
Revised Nov. 26, 2012 / Original Sept. 18, 2012

Valenica College ECAR Demographics

Total Race/ Ethnicity 733 100.0%

White 286 39.0%
Hispanic 198 27.0%
Black/African American 104 14.2%
Other 145 20%

Total Gender 735  100.0%
Male 296  40.3%
Female 439  59.7%

Total Age 783 100.0%
18- 24 493 63.0%
25 -39 199  254%
40 and above 91 11.6%
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Valencia College participated in the national 2012 ECAR Student Technology Study by invitation from EDUCAUSE. Over 100,000 undergraduate students from nearly 200 institutions responded to the survey this year.  
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Response rate: 10% (based on the sample of 8,163 students invited to take the survey).
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Valenica College ECAR Demographics
.
Total Race/ Ethnicity	   733	100.0%
White	                         286	39.0%
Hispanic	              198	27.0%
Black/African American 104	14.2%
Other	                         145	20%
.
.
Total Gender	735	100.0%
Male	           296	40.3%
Female	           439	59.7%
.
.
Total Age	783	100.0%
18 - 24	493	63.0%
25 - 39	199	25.4%
40 and above	91	11.6%
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STUDENTS AND TECHNOLOGY
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@« TECHNOLOGY CRITICAL TO SUCCESS

Valencia student response rates are shown in the boxes below...

Valencia: 67.2% (483/719)

Valencia: 73.9% (532/720)

of students say they were prep

66%

to use needed technology when

ared of students say that technology

helps them achieve their academic

they entered college outcomes
Printer Laptop
Importance of devices to Desktop ~ Thumbdrive : 8404 % i 850 :
academic success
Son0p ¢ 68% " oL g
Tablet
Smartphone ", l! ,
E-reader Scanner 37[y 45%:
.::é‘l %"—: 5.:33%25 ::—v .0 :.E :"“s:
44% 48.6% 45% 54% 68.4% 76.5% 91% 85%
19/43 377/775 172/384 60/111 307/449 588/769 708/777 578/682

MOVING BEYOND PLATFORMS AND DEVICES

Valencia student response rates are shown in the boxes below...

Student device ownership

Important to do from a mobile device

0 :
Laptop 86% 83% Accessing course 71% 3047425 - responding .
S |646/783 websites or syllabi 39% 304/783 - total 66%
0
Smartphone 70/% Using course or learning gg(;) 2791430
546/783 management systems 0 279/783
41% 64% 275/431
0
Desktop 342/783 Checking grades [35% 275/783
0
Tablet 32?/;(3)3 Accessing financial ) 55% 2361428
aid information VAN 309% 236/783
0
E-reader §WAZ) ?2/?8 . Redistering for coUrses ) 49% 208/428
d J 33% 27% 208/783

Increase in students
who own a laptop

0
from 2004 to 2012

| Information not available specific to Valencia. |

Percentage of students using smartphones

L4Y% 46%

31% 133/430

Purchasing textbooks 17% 133/783

26%

37% 159/429
209% 159/783

32% 138/426
189% 138/783

Accessing library
resources

26%

Ordering transcripts

24%

iPhone Android

iPhone

42% (159/383 responding)
20% (159/7883 total)

Android
49% (187/383 responding)
24% (187/783 total)

L EARNING ENVIRONMENTS AND
ENGAGING STUDENTS WITH TECHNOLOGY

Valencia student response rates are shown in the boxes below...

of students say they have
taken at least one course that
includes online components

74%

of students say they are more
actively involved in courses
that use technology

54%

169% 5101730 |

58% 4201721

of students say they learn
most in blended learning
environments

70%

of students say they wish their
instructors used more open
educational resources

69% 509/736

29% 212/725

' O G

of students say they skip
classes when course lectures
are available online

16%

46% had no opinion

of students say they wish
their instructors used more

[10% 70/720

2008

N

15%

55% . . .
simulations or educational
games

| 32% 2361729
42% had no opinion
2012

In 2008 15% of students said
they took a class completely
online; in 2012 31% did.

| Information not available specific to Valencia college.

Valencia student response rates are shown in the boxes below...

of students say it's important
to have an online forum to
communicate with other
students

3/5
%

62% 444716 |

of students say they are
comfortable

connecting on social
networks with past
professors

36% 257/719

57%

Phone-like communication

of students say they like
to keep academic and
social lives separate

67% 482/722

Students wished their instructors
communicated more using:

Face-to-face
interaction

2% 378/732 53%

Course or learning
management system

48% 356/736 53%

E-mail 0% 366/737 45%

Text messaging §23% 169/735 43%

Instant messaging/
online chatting

0% 150/734 37%

Social studying sites §13% 95/734 36%

15% 113/735

33%

over the Internet

Facebook

29%

Phone conversation 20% 146/737

28%

EDUCAUSE CENTER FOR APPLIED RESEARCH

The data in this infographic comes from the ECAR report,
ECAR Study of Undergraduate Students and Information
Technology, 2012.

Visit educause.edu/ecar-student-2012 to view the full report.

EDUCAUSE


lblasi
Typewritten Text

lblasi
Typewritten Text

lblasi
Typewritten Text

lblasi
Text Box
Valencia:  67.2%  (483/719) 


lblasi
Text Box

lblasi
Text Box
Valencia:  73.9%  (532/720) 


lblasi
Text Box
            44%         48.6%          45%           54%          68.4%       76.5%        91%          85%       
              19/43             377/775             172/384              60/111             307/449            588/769           708/777             578/682

lblasi
Text Box
9%
72/783

lblasi
Text Box
16%
127/783

lblasi
Text Box
41%
342/783

lblasi
Text Box
70%
546/783

lblasi
Text Box
83%
646/783


lblasi
Text Box
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42%  (159/383 responding)       49%  (187/383 responding)
20%  (159/783 total)                  24%  (187/783 total)
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